
f

a.

1 1 ~

SHARON COOPER

Direct (503) 290-3628
sharon@mcd-law.com

June 29, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1717 — In the Matter of NW Natural Application for Prudence
Review of Costs of Post Carry Wells

Dear PUC Filing Center:

Attached for electronic filing in the above referenced case is NW Natural's Motion for Extension
of Time to File Reply Testimony.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Attachment

Phone: 503.5953922 < Fax: 503.5953928 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 - Portland, dregon 47205-2605



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1717

In the Matter of NW NATURAL
Application for Prudence Review of Costs
of Post Carry Wells

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO
FILE REPLY TESTIMONY

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Northwest Natural Gas Company ("NW Natural")

respectFully requests that it be granted a four-day extension of time, from July 6, 2015 to

Friday, July 10, 2015, in which to file its Reply Testimony in this docket. NW Natural requires

this extension to allow for the witnesses' vacation schedules.

NW Natural has conferred with counsel for the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon and

Northwest Industrial Gas Users and Staff and has confirmed that none of parties object to the

extension.

DATED: June 29, 2015. McD~we~~ Rac►cN~~&~~GiBS~nr~'
i ~~ '33

Lisa F. Rackner

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Zachary D. Kravitz
Associate Counsel
220 NW Second Ave
Portland, OR 972Q9

Attorneys for NW Natural

PAGE 1 MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
TIME TO FILE REPLY TESTIMONY 419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205


