

 \circ \circ \circ \circ

SHARON COOPER Direct (503) 290-3628 sharon@mcd-law.com

June 29, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1717 – In the Matter of NW Natural Application for Prudence Review of Costs of Post Carry Wells

Dear PUC Filing Center:

Attached for electronic filing in the above referenced case is NW Natural's Motion for Extension of Time to File Reply Testimony.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours, Sharon Cooper Legal Assistant

Attachment

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UM 1717	
3		
4	In the Matter of NW NATURA Application for Prudence Review of Cos	
5	of Post Carry Wells	
6 _		
7		
8	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Northwest Natural Gas Company ("NW Natural")	
9	respectfully requests that it be granted a four-day extension of time, from July 6, 2015 to	
10	Friday, July 10, 2015, in which to file its Reply Testimony in this docket. NW Natural requires	
11	this extension to allow for the witnesses' vacation schedules.	
12	NW Natural has conferred with counsel for the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon and	
13	Northwest Industrial Gas Users and Staff and has confirmed that none of parties object to the	
14	extension.	
15		
16	DATED: June 29, 2015.	MCDØWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
17		hentin
18		Lisa F. Rackner
19		NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
20		Zachary D. Kravitz
21		Associate Counsel 220 NW Second Ave
22		Portland, OR 97209
23		Attorneys for NW Natural
24		
25		
26		
PAGE 1	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

TIME TO FILE REPLY TESTIMONY